rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s borrowings with
floating interest rates.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The Company’s interest rate risk arises majorly from the borrowings carrying floating rate of interest. These obligations exposes the
Company to cash flow interest rate risk. The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes as reported to the man-
agement at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Fixed rate instruments As at
31 March

2018

As at
31 March

2017

As at
1 April 2016

Term loans from banks (including current maturities)  27.89  -  -

Total  27.89  -  -

Variable-rate instruments As at
31 March

2018

As at
31 March

2017

As at
1 April 2016

Cash credit facilities from banks  1,369.95  80.70  -

Working capital demand loan from banks  -  250.00  -

Total  1,369.95  330.70  -

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible change of 0.50 % in interest rates at the reporting date would have affected the profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Fixed rate instruments Statement of Profit and
Loss

Increase by
0.50 %

Decrease by
0.50 %

Increase/ (decrease) in interest on borrowings

For the year ended 31 March 2018  0.07  (0.07)

For the year ended 31 March 2017  -  -

Variable-rate instruments Statement of Profit and
Loss

Increase by
0.50 %

Decrease by
0.50 %

Increase/ (decrease) in interest on borrowings

For the year ended 31 March 2018  1.69  (1.69)

For the year ended 31 March 2017  0.20  (0.20)

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
(Rupees in lakhs)

29 b. Financial risk management (continued)

Annual Report 2017-2018102 Annual Report 2017-2018

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
(Rupees in lakhs)

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against USD at 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017 would have affect-
ed the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected Statement of Profit and Loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis is peformed on foreign currency denominated monetary financial assets and financial liabilities outstanding as at
the year end.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast